North West Sportshall Athletics League 2008 - 2009

League Tables after Round Two

26th October 2008
U/11 Girls Round1 | Round 2 Total U/11 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 Total
West Cheshire 131.5 136.5 268 Crewe 145 140.5 285.5
Halton & Frodsham 125 1415 266.5 DASH 128 126 254
Crewe 117 139.5 256.5 Deeside 131 122.5 253.5
Liverpool 124.5 120.5 245 West Cheshire 124 129.5 253.5
Deeside 120 122 242 Sutton St Helens 115 135.5 250.5
DASH 109 120 229 Halton & Frodsham 114 135 249
Southport Waterloo 67 97.5 164.5 Warrington 34 32 66
Sutton St Helens 0 65.5 65.5 Southport Waterloo 0 48 48
Warrington 39 39
U/13 Girls Round1 | Round 2 Total U/13 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 Total
West Cheshire 136 142.5 278.5 Deeside 144 135.5 279.5
Liverpool 118 137 255 Crewe 1315 140.5 272
Crewe 116 130 246 DASH 122 128 250
Halton & Frodsham 111 125.5 236.5 West Cheshire 140 97.5 237.5
Deeside 113.5 109 2225 Halton & Frodsham 107.5 112 219.5
Southport Waterloo 73 1115 184.5 Southport Waterloo 82 107.5 189.5
Sutton St Helens 98 74 172 Sutton St Helens 35 31 66
DASH 50 113 163 Warrington 0 35 35
Warrington 74 85 159
Macclesfield 0 55.5 55.5
U/15 Girls Round1 | Round 2 Total U/15 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 Total
Crewe 143 1415 284.5 West Cheshire 145 142 287
DASH 134 133.5 267.5 DASH 144 94 238
West Cheshire 132 121 253 Halton & Frodsham 128 84 212
Sutton St Helens 106 136 242 Warrington 52 120 172
Deeside 75.5 80 155.5 Handforth 53 0 53
Southport Waterloo 69 68 137 Southport Waterloo 0 49 49
Macclesfield 65 33 98 Handforth 47 0 47
Warrington 40 0 40




Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

Deeside

o Ok wWDN

Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Colour Score  4x2
1355 15.0

135.0 21.0

1225 18.0

48.0 0.0

32.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
16.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

4LR
20.5
19.5
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Widnes

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
17.0
10.0

0.0

SB
21.0
18.5
175

0.0
11.0

0.0

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0
11.0

0.0

A
19.0
20.0
18.0
15.0

0.0
0.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2=

2=

BibNo Athlete

125 Ben Sutcliffe

106 Daniel Threadgood

148 Andrew Briddock
141 Matthew Lawson
107 Daniel Elston
108 Jamie Dinnarr
109 Adam Woosey
110 Owen Kennedy
126 Jack Peacock
104 Rhys Bennett
105 Danny Bennett
142 Drew Thomas
111 Ben Walsh

128 Alex Madders
129 Harry Stubbs
131 Luke Bratt

101 Jack Hughes
132 Connor Slater
102 Sam Robinson
103 Harry Robinson
112 Ben Hayburn
127 Alistair Grant
130 Jonathan Jones
133 Steven Baker

Team

Halton & Frodsham
Deeside
Warrington
Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham

Score
41.0

Venue:
Widnes

2LR
14.0

12.0

6.0

13.0
7.0

11.0
4.0

5.0

4LR

13.0
5.0

14.0

6.5

12.0

6.5

CP

10.0
13.0

14.0

12.0

11.0

7.0

6.0

SB

11.0
14.0
7.0

6.0
12.5

12.5

5.0

SLJ

14.0
11.0

7.0
13.0

12.0

5.0

A

14.0
13.0

4.0

12.0

11.0
7.0

6.0

5.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Sutton St Helens

Deeside

o Ok wWDN

Liverpool

Halton & Frodsham

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name

125
125
125
126
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
129
129
129
130
130
130
131
131
131
132
132
132
133
133

Ben Sutcliffe
Ben Sutcliffe
Ben Sutcliffe
Jack Peacock
Jack Peacock
Jack Peacock
Alistair Grant
Alistair Grant
Alistair Grant
Alex Madders
Alex Madders
Harry Stubbs
Harry Stubbs
Harry Stubbs
Jonathan Jones
Jonathan Jones
Jonathan Jones
Luke Bratt

Luke Bratt

Luke Bratt
Connor Slater
Connor Slater
Connor Slater
Steven Baker
Steven Baker

Colour

Score
135.5
135.0
122.5

48.0
32.0

Event
2LR
4LR
VJ
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
2LR
4LR
VJ
4LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
SB

0.0

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
16.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

4LR
20.5
19.5
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
27.8
1:00.0
46
29.5
5.00
42

0.0

28
1.10
0.0

46

0.0
1:00.9
39
1:15.2
4.00
0.00
0.0
4.00
1.35
0.0
4.75
1.27
0.0

42

Venue:
Widnes

CP SB
21.0 210
18.0 185
16.0 175
170 0.0
10.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

Perf2

46

5.25

1.21

36

4.00
1.22

4.25
1.50

4.75
1.24

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ A
20.0 19.0
17.0 20.0
20.0 18.0

0.0 15.0
11.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

51

5.00

1.20

38

0.00
1.20

0.00
1.47

4.00
1.31

Date
26 Oct 2008
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
27.8 1 14.0
1:00.0 2 13.0
0 51 1 14.0
29.5 1 7.0
0.00 5.25 3 12.0
42 2 6.0
0.0
28
0.00 1.21
0.0
46 2= 12.5
0.0
1:00.9 = 6.5
0 39 2 6.0
1:15.2
0.00 4.00
0.00 1.22
0.0
0.00 4.25
0.00 1.50 3 12.0
0.0
0.00 4.75 2 6.0
0.00 1.31 3 5.0
0.0
42



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Sutton St Helens 135.5
2 Halton & Frodsham 135.0
3 Deeside 122.5
4  Southport / Waterloo 48.0
5 Warrington 32.0
6 Liverpool 0.0

Comp No Name Event
107 Daniel Elston 4LR
107 Daniel Elston CP
107 Daniel Elston SB
108 Jamie Dinnarr 2LR
108 Jamie Dinnarr CP
108 Jamie Dinnarr SLJ
109 Adam Woosey 4LR
109 Adam Woosey SB
109 Adam Woosey SLJ
110 Owen Kennedy 2LR
110 Owen Kennedy 4LR
110 Owen Kennedy VJ
111 Ben Walsh 2LR
111 Ben Walsh CP
111 Ben Walsh VJ
112 Ben Hayburn 2LR
112 Ben Hayburn SB
112 Ben Hayburn SLJ

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
16.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

4LR
20.5
19.5
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
59.1
5.00

53

30.0
6.00
1.53
1:00.9

46

1.69
28.8
1:06.2

42
0.0

0.00

42
0.0
39

1.24

Venue:
Widnes

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
17.0
10.0

0.0

SB
21.0
18.5
175

0.0
11.0

0.0

Perf2

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0
11.0

0.0

Sutton St Helens ()

A
19.0
20.0
18.0
15.0

0.0
0.0

Perf3

5.00

6.00
1.63

1.72

41

0.00

38

1.28

5.00

6.00
1.53

1.72

37

5.75

36

1.21

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
26 Oct 2008
Best Ranking Points
59.1 1 14.0
5.00
53 1 14.0
30.0 2 6.0
6.00 1 14.0
1.63 1 7.0
1:00.9 1= 6.5
46 1 7.0
1.72 2 13.0
28.8 2 13.0
1:06.2
42 3 12.0
0.0
5.75 1 7.0
42 1 7.0
0.0
39
1.28



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington
Liverpool

Comp No Name
141 Matthew Lawson
141 Matthew Lawson
141 Matthew Lawson
142 Drew Thomas
142 Drew Thomas
142 Drew Thomas

Score

135.5
135.0
1225
48.0
32.0
0.0

Event

2LR
CP
VJ
2LR
CP
VJ

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
16.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

4LR
20.5
19.5
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
29.2
5.25

34

38.3
0.00

26

Venue:
Widnes

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
17.0
10.0

0.0

SB
21.0
18.5
175

0.0
11.0

0.0

Perf2

5.50

34

3.50

30

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0
11.0

0.0

A
19.0
20.0
18.0
15.0

0.0
0.0

Perf3

0.00

30

3.75

38

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0

Date

26 Oct 2008

Best Ranking

29.2
5.50
34
38.3
3.75
38

A DdDDDW

Points
12.0
13.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
11.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 Sutton St Helens
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Deeside
4  Southport / Waterloo
5 Warrington
6 Liverpool

Comp No Name

Event

***%% no results for this team *****

Score
135.5
135.0
122.5

48.0
32.0

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
16.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

4LR
20.5
19.5
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

Venue:
Widnes

CP
21.0
18.0
16.0
17.0
10.0

0.0

SB
21.0
18.5
175

0.0
11.0

0.0

Perf2

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0
11.0

0.0

A
19.0
20.0
18.0
15.0

0.0
0.0

Perf3

Perf4

Liverpool ()
Date
26 Oct 2008
Best Ranking Points



Team Results Warrington ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys Widnes 26 Oct 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR A4LR CP SB SLJ \A|
1  Sutton St Helens 1355 150 19.0 205 21.0 21.0 200 19.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 135.0 21.0 21.0 195 18.0 185 17.0 20.0
3 Deeside 1225 18.0 160 17.0 16.0 175 20.0 180
4  Southport / Waterloo 48.0 0.0 16.0 0.0 170 0.0 0.0 15.0
5  Warrington 320 00 00 00 100 11.0 110 0.
6 Liverpool 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
148 Andrew Briddock 2LR 0.0 0.0
148 Andrew Briddock CP 3.00 3.00 3.50 0.00 3.50 5 10.0
148 Andrew Briddock SB 22 22 4 11.0

148 Andrew Briddock SLJ 1.22 1.15 1.18 0.00 1.22 4 11.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

Deeside

Southport / Waterloo

Warrington
Liverpool

Comp No Name

101
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104
105
105
105
106
106
106

Jack Hughes
Jack Hughes
Jack Hughes
Sam Robinson
Sam Robinson
Sam Robinson
Harry Robinson
Harry Robinson
Harry Robinson
Rhys Bennett
Rhys Bennett
Rhys Bennett
Danny Bennett
Danny Bennett
Danny Bennett

Colour

Daniel Threadgood
Daniel Threadgood
Daniel Threadgood

Score
135.5
135.0
122.5

48.0
32.0

Event
2LR
SLJ
VJ
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
SLJ
VJ

0.0

4x2
15.0
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
19.0 20.5
21.0 195
16.0 17.0
16.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
0.0
1.35
35
1:19.6
4.00
34
315
3.75
1.33
1:03.5
4.00
46
29.8
5.25
0.00
1:03.9
1.81
48

Venue:
Widnes

CP SB
21.0 210
18.0 185
16.0 175
170 0.0
10.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

Perf2

1.55
35

3.75
3.75
1.34
3.50
4.75
0.00

1.88
46

SLJ A
20.0 19.0
17.0 20.0
20.0 18.0

0.0 15.0
11.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

1.57
32

4.00

0.00

1.35

3.75

0.00

0.00

1.95
48

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0

Deeside ()

Best Ranking

0.0
1.57
35
1:19.6
4.00
34
315
3.75
1.35
1:03.5
4.00
46
29.8
5.25
0.00
1:03.9
1.95
48

Date

26 Oct 2008
Points

2 6.0
3 5.0
3 5.0
3 5.0
3 5.0
3 12.0
2= 12.5
4 11.0
4 11.0
3 5.0
1 14.0
2 13.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Halton & Frodsham
2 Sutton St Helens

3= Southport / Waterloo
3= Deeside

Ranking Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo

A WONEFRPRAAONPRE

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
16.0
16.0
BibNo Name
125 Ben Sutcliffe
110 Owen Kennedy
141 Matthew Lawson
105 Danny Bennett
126 Jack Peacock
108 Jamie Dinnarr
103 Harry Robinson
142 Drew Thomas

Best

27.8
28.8
29.2
29.8
29.5
30.0
315
38.3

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Sutton St Helens
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Deeside

Ranking Team Colour

1 Sutton St Helens

2 Halton & Frodsham

3 Deeside

= Halton & Frodsham

= Sutton St Helens

3 Deeside
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
20.5
19.5
17.0
BibNo Name

107 Daniel Elston

125 Ben Sutcliffe

104 Rhys Bennett

129 Harry Stubbs

109 Adam Woosey
106 Daniel Threadgood
110 Owen Kennedy
130 Jonathan Jones
102 Sam Robinson

Best

59.1
1:00.0
1:03.5
1:00.9
1:00.9
1:03.9
1:06.2
1:15.2
1:19.6

4 Lap Race

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
6.5
6.5
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Halton & Frodsham

2 06 Deeside
3 02  Sutton St Helens

Venue:
Widnes

Heat
0.0

0.0
0.0

Final
1:58.5

2:00.5
2:05.2

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:58.5

2:00.5
2:05.2

Points
21.0

18.0
15.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNPRPUONWNEPR

O WNBEF

Team

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Warrington

Team Colour

Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Deeside

Venue:
Widnes

Colour

BibNo

108
141
126
105
148
111
132
102
142
107
131
130
104
103

Name

Jamie Dinnarr
Matthew Lawson
Jack Peacock
Danny Bennett
Andrew Briddock
Ben Walsh
Connor Slater
Sam Robinson
Drew Thomas
Daniel Elston
Luke Bratt
Jonathan Jones
Rhys Bennett
Harry Robinson

Points

21.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
10.0

Best

6.00
5.50
5.25
5.25
3.50
5.75
4.75
4.00
3.75
5.00
4.25
4.00
4.00
3.75

Chest Push

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Competi

Results Sheet

tion:

North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1
2
3
4

Ranking
1

4

1
2
3

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside
Warrington

Team Colour

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside
Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
18.5
17.5
11.0
BibNo Name
107 Daniel Elston
128 Alex Madders
104 Rhys Bennett
148 Andrew Briddock
109 Adam Woosey
126 Jack Peacock
102 Sam Robinson
133 Steven Baker

112
127

Ben Hayburn
Alistair Grant

Total

53
46
46
22
46
42
34
42
39
28

Speed Bounce

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
12.5
12.5
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Sutton St Helens
1= Deeside

Ranking

WNPFPPA~WNPRP

3
4

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Team Colour

Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Widnes

Colour Points

BibNo

106
109
131
148
108
101
132
103
112
130
127

20.0
20.0
17.0
11.0

Name

Daniel Threadgood
Adam Woosey
Luke Bratt
Andrew Briddock
Jamie Dinnarr
Jack Hughes
Connor Slater
Harry Robinson
Ben Hayburn
Jonathan Jones
Alistair Grant

Standing Long Jump

Best

1.95
1.72
1.50
1.22
1.63
1.57
1.31
1.35
1.28
1.22
1.21

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

A WONEFRPRAAONPRE

1

2
3
4

Halton & Frodsham
Sutton St Helens
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo
Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
20.0
19.0
18.0
15.0
BibNo Name
125 Ben Sutcliffe
106 Daniel Threadgood
110 Owen Kennedy
142 Drew Thomas
111 Ben Walsh
129 Harry Stubbs
101 Jack Hughes

141

Matthew Lawson

Best

51
48
42
38
42
39
35
34

Vertical Jump

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Deeside

2

3

4 Warrington

5  Sutton St Helens
6 Liverpool

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Colour Score  4x2
1355 21.0

112.0 15.0

1075 18.0

35.0 0.0

31.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
11.0
10.0

0.0

6LR
20.0
17.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Widnes

S
21.0
13.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB
175
20.0
19.5
11.0
10.0

0.0

SLJ
14.0
17.0
19.0
13.0

0.0

0.0

A
21.0
13.0
12.0

0.0
11.0
0.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3
4

BibNo Athlete

116 Lloyd Robbins

136 Thomas Jones
147 Ashley Kirsopp
117 Alex Peters

114 Taylor Caton Hand
120 Gary Clark

135 Robbie Conduit
115 Luke Ward

124 George Ingram
134 Jorge Peacock
118 Mark Askey

121 Tom Neal

123 Owen Williams
137 Richard McGeachie
122 Jordan Angel

Team

Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Deeside

Sutton St Helens
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Score

42.0
37.0
35.0
33.0
31.0
31.0
29.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
18.5
185
14.0
12.0

Venue:
Widnes

2LR
14.0
12.0
11.0
10.0

5.0
7.0

13.0

6.0

6LR

12.0

14.0

7.0

13.0

6.0

5.0

14.0

7.0

13.0

SB

13.0
11.0
12.0
10.0

5.5

14.0
7.0

SLJ

13.0

12.0
11.0
14.0

6.0

A
14.0

11.0
12.0
13.0

7.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team Colour

Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Comp No Name

134 Jorge Peacock
134 Jorge Peacock
134 Jorge Peacock
135 Robbie Conduit
135 Robbie Conduit
135 Robbie Conduit
135 Robbie Conduit
136 Thomas Jones
136 Thomas Jones
136 Thomas Jones
137 Richard McGeachie
137 Richard McGeachie
137 Richard McGeachie

Score

135.5
112.0
107.5
35.0
31.0
0.0

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
VJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR
SB

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
11.0
10.0

0.0

6LR
20.0
17.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
35.1
3.74
1.22
29.4

66

1.74

42

27.9
1:38.2

72

29.2
1:42.5

72

Venue:
Widnes

S SB
21.0 175
13.0 20.0

0.0 195
0.0 110
0.0 10.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2
3.57
1.28

1.75
41

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ
14.0
17.0
19.0
13.0

0.0

0.0

A
21.0
13.0
12.0

0.0
11.0
0.0

Perf3

3.98
1.19

1.66

44

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0

Best Ranking

35.1
3.98
1.28
29.4
66
1.75
44
27.9
1:38.2
72
29.2
1:42.5
72

Date

26 Oct 2008
Points

2 13.0
2 6.0
3 5.0
4 11.0
2 13.0
3 12.0
3 12.0
2 13.0
3 5.0
1 7.0



Team Results Sutton St Helens ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys Widnes 26 Oct 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ \A|
1 Deeside 1355 21.0 21.0 200 210 175 140 21.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 112.0 150 170 17.0 13.0 20.0 17.0 13.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 1075 18.0 190 200 0.0 195 19.0 12.0
4  Warrington 350 00 110 00 00 110 130 0.0
5  Sutton St Helens 310 00 100 00 00 100 00 11.0
6  Liverpool 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
114 Taylor Caton Hand 2LR 28.6 28.6 5 10.0
114 Taylor Caton Hand SB 63 63 5 10.0

114 Taylor Caton Hand VJ 38 39 41 0 41 4 11.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Warrington

Sutton St Helens

Liverpool

Comp No Name

120
120
120
121
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
123
124
124
124

Gary Clark
Gary Clark
Gary Clark
Tom Neal
Tom Neal
Tom Neal
Jordan Angel
Jordan Angel
Jordan Angel
Owen Williams
Owen Williams
Owen Williams
George Ingram
George Ingram
George Ingram

Colour

Score  4x2
1355 21.0
112.0 15.0
107.5 18.0
35.0 0.0
31.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event
6LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ

2LR 6LR
21.0 20.0
17.0 17.0
19.0 20.0
11.0 0.0
10.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl
1:37.5
1.80
42
26.4
1:36.8
67
27.4
65
1.77
28.6
76
1.74
27.6
1:33.1
1.82

Venue:
Widnes

S SB
21.0 175
13.0 20.0

0.0 195
0.0 110
0.0 10.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

1.93
41

1.70

1.80

1.89

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ A
140 21.0
17.0 13.0
19.0 12.0
13.0 0.0

0.0 110

0.0 0.0

Perf3

1.81
41

1.77

1.79

1.86

Date
26 Oct 2008

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

1:37.5 1 7.0
0.00 1.93 3 12.0
0 42 3 12.0
26.4 2 13.0
1:36.8
67 2= 5.5
27.4 2 6.0
65
0.00 1.77
28.6
76 1 14.0
0.00 1.80
27.6
1:33.1 2 13.0
0.00 1.89 1 7.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Deeside

o Ok wWDN

Liverpool

Comp No Name

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Sutton St Helens

Colour

Event

***%% no results for this team *****

Score
135.5
112.0
107.5

35.0
31.0

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
21.0 20.0
17.0 17.0
19.0 20.0
11.0 0.0
10.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perfl

Liverpool ()

Venue: Date

Widnes 26 Oct 2008
S SB SLJ VI
210 175 140 21.0
13.0 200 17.0 13.0
00 195 19.0 120
00 110 130 00
00 100 00 110
00 00 00 00

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Team Results Warrington ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys Widnes 26 Oct 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ \A|
1 Deeside 1355 21.0 21.0 200 210 175 140 21.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 112.0 150 170 17.0 13.0 20.0 17.0 13.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 1075 18.0 190 200 0.0 195 19.0 12.0
4  Warrington 350 00 110 00 00 110 130 0.0
5  Sutton St Helens 310 00 100 00 00 100 00 11.0
6  Liverpool 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
147 Ashley Kirsopp 2LR 28.0 28.0 4 11.0
147 Ashley Kirsopp SB 65 65 4 11.0

147 Ashley Kirsopp SLJ 1.99 2.06 2.06 0.00 2.06 2 13.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

o Ok wWDN

Team

Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Liverpool

Comp No Name

115 Luke Ward
115 Luke Ward
115 Luke Ward
116 Lloyd Robbins
116 Lloyd Robbins
116 Lloyd Robbins
117 Alex Peters
117 Alex Peters
117 Alex Peters
117 Alex Peters
118 Mark Askey
118 Mark Askey
118 Mark Askey

Colour

Score
135.5
112.0
107.5

35.0
31.0
0.0

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
VJ
2LR
6LR
S
SB
6LR
SB
VJ

4x2
21.0
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
19.0
11.0
10.0

0.0

6LR
20.0
17.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
25.1
7.23
2.16
24.8
7.76

52

27.2
1:33.0
0.00

67

1:38.6

67
41

Venue:
Widnes

S SB
21.0 175
13.0 20.0

0.0 195
0.0 110
0.0 10.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

6.67
2.09

8.35
52

8.15

40

SLJ A
140 21.0
17.0 13.0
19.0 12.0
13.0 0.0

0.0 110

0.0 0.0

Perf3

6.83
2.19

8.32
53

0.00

36

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0

Deeside ()

Date

26 Oct 2008

Best Ranking

25.1
7.23
2.19
24.8
8.35
53
27.2
1:33.0
8.15
67
1:38.6
67

41

1

e

NWEF PR

Points
7.0

14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

14.0
7.0
12.0
6.0
5.5
7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

WNNPFPUODRWNEPRE

O WNBEF

Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Sutton St Helens

Team Colour

Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name
116 Lloyd Robbins
121 Tom Neal
136 Thomas Jones
147 Ashley Kirsopp
114 Taylor Caton Hand
115 Luke Ward
122 Jordan Angel
135 Robbie Conduit
117 Alex Peters
124 George Ingram

123
137
134

Owen Williams
Richard McGeachie
Jorge Peacock

Best

24.8
26.4
27.9
28.0
28.6
251
27.4
29.4
27.2
27.6
28.6
29.2
35.1

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Southport / Waterloo
1= Deeside
3 Halton & Frodsham

Ranking Team Colour

Deeside

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

WNPFP WN P

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
17.0
BibNo Name
117 Alex Peters
124 George Ingram
136 Thomas Jones
120 Gary Clark
118 Mark Askey
137 Richard McGeachie
121 Tom Neal

Best

1:33.0
1:33.1
1:38.2
1:37.5
1:38.6
1:42.5
1:36.8

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys Widnes 26 Oct 2008
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 06 Deeside 0.0 1:47.4 1:47.4 21.0
2 03 Southport/ Waterloo 0.0 1:47.8 1:47.8 18.0

3 01 Halton & Frodsham 0.0 2:03.0 2:03.0 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Deeside
2 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 Deeside
2 Halton & Frodsham
1 Deeside
Deeside

Venue:
Widnes

Colour Points

21.0
13.0

BibNo Name

116 Lloyd Robbins
134 Jorge Peacock
117 Alex Peters
115 Luke Ward

Best

8.35
3.98
8.15
7.23

Points

14.0
13.0
7.0

Shot

Date
26 Oct 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

O WNBEF

Team

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Warrington

Sutton St Helens

Team Colour

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Warrington

Sutton St Helens
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
20.0
19.5
175
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name
123 Owen Williams
136 Thomas Jones
117 Alex Peters
147 Ashley Kirsopp
114 Taylor Caton Hand

137
121
118
135
122

Richard McGeachie
Tom Neal

Mark Askey

Robbie Conduit
Jordan Angel

Total

76
72
67
65
63
72
67
67
66
65

Speed Bounce

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
55
5.5



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

NFERARWDNPRP

1

2
3
4

Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Deeside

Warrington

Team Colour

Deeside

Warrington
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Southport / Waterloo

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
19.0
17.0
14.0
13.0
BibNo Name
115 Luke Ward
147 Ashley Kirsopp
120 Gary Clark
135 Robbie Conduit

124
134
123
122

George Ingram
Jorge Peacock
Owen Williams
Jordan Angel

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.19
2.06
1.93
1.75
1.89
1.28
1.80
1.77

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd2a Under 13 Boys Widnes 26 Oct 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Deeside 21.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 13.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 12.0
4 Sutton St Helens 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Deeside 116 Lloyd Robbins 53 14.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 135 Robbie Conduit 44 13.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 120 Gary Clark 42 12.0
4 Sutton St Helens 114 Taylor Caton Hand 41 11.0
1 Deeside 118 Mark Askey 41 7.0



Competition Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team Colour Score
Warrington 120.0
Halton & Frodsham 84.0
Southport / Waterloo 49.0
Deeside 0.0
Liverpool 0.0
Sutton St Helens 0.0

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4LR
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Widnes
6LR CP
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SLJ
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

A
0.0
21.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

coO~NO U WN

BibNo Athlete

139 Dave Hayes

119 Alex Roome

146 Alex Wort

138 Mark Deeprose
148 Joe Shields

145 Steven Darbyshire
147 Joshua Leigh

140 James Crosby

Team

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington

Halton & Frodsham

Score

56.0
49.0
41.0
28.0
26.0
19.0
13.0

0.0

Venue:
Widnes

2LR 4LR

14.0
12.0

7.0
13.0

6.0

6LR

14.0

7.0

CP S

14.0
12.0
13.0

7.0

6.0

SB

14.0

7.0

SLJ

14.0
12.0

7.0
13.0
6.0

STJ

Date

26 Oct 2008
VJ
14.0
13.0
7.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team

Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Liverpool

Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name

138 Mark Deeprose
138 Mark Deeprose
138 Mark Deeprose
138 Mark Deeprose
139 Dave Hayes
139 Dave Hayes
139 Dave Hayes
139 Dave Hayes
140 James Crosby
140 James Crosby
140 James Crosby

Score
120.0
84.0
49.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
Event
2LR
S
SLJ
VJ
2LR
S
SLJ
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4LR
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
27.2
7.05
2.04

49

26.3
9.17
2.24

48

27.3

1.95

Venue:
Widnes

6LR
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

CP
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf2

7.25
2.04

46

10.39
2.21

50

1.96

Halton & Frodsham ()

S
19.0
21.0
12.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

SB
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

7.00
2.22

43

9.73
2.28

48

1.99

SLJ
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Date
26 Oct 2008
A
0.0
21.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
Best Ranking Points
27.2 1 7.0
7.25 1 7.0
2.22 1 7.0
49 1 7.0
26.3 1 14.0
10.39 1 14.0
2.28 1 14.0
50 1 14.0
27.3
0
1.99



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour Score
Warrington 120.0
Halton & Frodsham 84.0
Southport / Waterloo 49.0
Deeside 0.0
Liverpool 0.0
Sutton St Helens 0.0
Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
19.0 0.0
21.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perfl

Venue:
Widnes
6LR CP
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
Perf2

Sutton St Helens ()

S SB
19.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf3

SLJ  STJ
19.0 0.0
21.0 00
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf4

Date
26 Oct 2008

A
0.0
21.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour Score
Warrington 120.0
Halton & Frodsham 84.0
Southport / Waterloo 49.0
Deeside 0.0
Liverpool 0.0
Sutton St Helens 0.0
Comp No Name Event

119 Alex Roome 2LR

119 Alex Roome S

119 Alex Roome SLJ

119 Alex Roome VJ

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4LR
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
30.2
3.79
1.54

35

Venue:
Widnes

6LR CP
210 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

4.23
1.58
36

S SB
19.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
120 0.0

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

4.50
0.00
35

SLJ
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0

Southport / Waterloo ()

Date
26 Oct 2008
A
0.0
21.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
Best Ranking Points
30.2 3 12.0
4.50 3 12.0
1.58 3 12.0
36 2 13.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour Score
Warrington 120.0
Halton & Frodsham 84.0
Southport / Waterloo 49.0
Deeside 0.0
Liverpool 0.0
Sutton St Helens 0.0
Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
19.0 0.0
21.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perfl

Venue:
Widnes
6LR CP
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
Perf2

S SB
19.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf3

Liverpool ()
Date
26 Oct 2008
SLJ STI VI
190 00 00
210 00 21.0
120 00 130
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour

Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Deeside

Liverpool

Sutton St Helens

Comp No Name
145 Steven Darbyshire
145 Steven Darbyshire
145 Steven Darbyshire
145 Steven Darbyshire
146 Alex Wort
146 Alex Wort
146 Alex Wort
146 Alex Wort
147 Joshua Leigh
147 Joshua Leigh
147 Joshua Leigh
148 Joe Shields
148 Joe Shields
148 Joe Shields
148 Joe Shields

Score
120.0
84.0
49.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
6LR
S
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
VJ

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4LR
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

0.0

1:33.8
4.82
1.80

1:31.5
8.46

68

0.00
28.7

41

27.9

0.00

0

Venue:
Widnes

6LR
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

CP
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf2

4.94
1.73

9.15

0.00

1.90

0

S SB
19.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
120 0.0

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

4.98

1.79

8.90

0.00

1.73
0

SLJ
19.0
21.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Warrington ()

STJ
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

A
0.0
21.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Best Ranking

0.0
1:33.8
4.98
1.80
1:31.5
9.15
68
0.00
28.7
41

0

27.9

0

1.90

0

Date

26 Oct 2008

PNEFEPDNNPRE

=N

Points

7.0
6.0
6.0
14.0
13.0
14.0

6.0
7.0

13.0

13.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3

4=

4=

4=

Team Colour Score
Warrington 120.0
Halton & Frodsham 84.0
Southport / Waterloo 49.0
Deeside 0.0
Liverpool 0.0
Sutton St Helens 0.0
Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2
21.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
19.0 0.0
21.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perfl

Venue:
Widnes
6LR CP
21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
Perf2

S SB
19.0 21.0
21.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf3

SLJ  STJ
19.0 0.0
21.0 00
12.0 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf4

A
0.0
21.0
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Deeside ()

Date
26 Oct 2008

Best Ranking Points



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Halton & Frodsham
2 Warrington
3 Southport / Waterloo

Ranking Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Halton & Frodsham

NEFE WNPF

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name
139 Dave Hayes
148 Joe Shields
119 Alex Roome
138 Mark Deeprose
147 Joshua Leigh
140 James Croshy

Best

26.3
27.9
30.2
27.2
28.7
27.3

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Warrington

Ranking Team Colour

1 Warrington
1 Warrington

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
BibNo Name

146 Alex Wort
145 Steven Darbyshire

Best

1:31.5
1:33.8

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 05 Warrington

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Venue: Date
Widnes 26 Oct 2008

Heat Final Performance Points
0.0 1:47.8 1:47.8 21.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1
2
3

Ranking

NEFE WNPF

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name Best
139 Dave Hayes 10.39
146 Alex Wort 9.15
119 Alex Roome 4,50
138 Mark Deeprose 7.25
145 Steven Darbyshire 4.98

Shot

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Warrington

Ranking Team Colour

1 Warrington
1 Warrington

Colour

BibNo Name

146 Alex Wort
147 Joshua Leigh

Venue:
Widnes

Points
21.0

Total

68
41

Speed Bounce

Date
26 Oct 2008

Points

14.0
7.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1
2
3

Ranking

NEFE WNPF

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Southport / Waterloo
Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Widnes
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name
139 Dave Hayes
148 Joe Shields
119 Alex Roome
138 Mark Deeprose
145 Steven Darbyshire
140 James Croshy

Best

2.28
1.90
1.58
2.22
1.80
1.99

Standing Long Jump

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Date
26 Oct 2008



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd2a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Halton & Frodsham
2 Southport / Waterloo
Ranking Team Colour

1 Halton & Frodsham
2 Southport / Waterloo
1 Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Widnes

Colour Points

21.0
13.0

BibNo Name

139 Dave Hayes
119 Alex Roome
138 Mark Deeprose

Best

50
36
49

Vertical Jump

Points
14.0

13.0
7.0

Date
26 Oct 2008
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